XMOS - XUF212-512-TQ128-C20 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Part marking
scheme
15 Ordering Information
Product Code Marking Qualification Speed Grade
XUF212-512-TQ128-C20 U11292C20 Commercial 1000 MIPS
XUF212-512-TQ128-I20 U11292I20 Industrial 1000 MIPS
Figure 29:
Orderable
part numbers
X007791, XS2-UF12A-512-TQ128
XUF212-512-TQ128 Datasheet 39
Bits Perm Init Description
31:0 DRW Value.
0x12:
Debug SSP
B.15 DGETREG operand 1: 0x13
The resource ID of the logical core whose state is to be read.
Bits Perm Init Description
31:8 RO - Reserved
7:0 DRW Thread number to be read
0x13:
DGETREG
operand 1
B.16 DGETREG operand 2: 0x14
Register number to be read by DGETREG
Bits Perm Init Description
31:5 RO - Reserved
4:0 DRW Register number to be read
0x14:
DGETREG
operand 2
B.17 Debug interrupt type: 0x15
Register that specifies what activated the debug interrupt.
Bits Perm Init Description
31:18 RO - Reserved
17:16 DRW Number of the hardware breakpoint/watchpoint which caused
the interrupt (always 0 for =HOST= and =DCALL=). If multiple
breakpoints/watchpoints trigger at once, the lowest number is
taken.
15:8 DRW Number of thread which caused the debug interrupt (always 0
in the case of =HOST=).
7:3 RO - Reserved
2:0 DRW 0 Indicates the cause of the debug interrupt
1: Host initiated a debug interrupt through JTAG
2: Program executed a DCALL instruction
3: Instruction breakpoint
4: Data watch point
5: Resource watch point
0x15:
Debug
interrupt type
X007791, XS2-UF12A-512-TQ128
XUF212-512-TQ128 Datasheet 42
B.25 Data breakpoint control register: 0x70 .. 0x73
This set of registers controls each of the four data watchpoints.
Bits Perm Init Description
31:24 RO - Reserved
23:16 DRW 0 A bit for each thread in the machine allowing the breakpoint to
be enabled individually for each thread.
15:3 RO - Reserved
2 DRW 0 When 1 the breakpoints will be be triggered on loads.
1 DRW 0 Determines the break condition: 0 = A AND B, 1 = A OR B.
0 DRW 0 When 1 the instruction breakpoint is enabled.
0x70 .. 0x73:
Data
breakpoint
control
register
B.26 Resources breakpoint mask: 0x80 .. 0x83
This set of registers contains the mask for the four resource watchpoints.
Bits Perm Init Description